March 7, 2017
1:00 P.M.

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Phil Barnhart, Chair

STAFF PRESENT:

EXHIBITS:

MEASURES/ISSUES:

Rep. Cliff Bentz, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barbara Smith Warner, Vice-Chair

Rep. Knute Buehler
Rep. Diego Hernandez
Rep. Mark Johnson
Rep. Pam Marsh

Rep. Rob Nosse

Rep. Greg Smith

Kyle Easton, Economist, Legislative Revenue

Hearing Room A

Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Edward Klein, Committee Assistant

Exhibits from this meeting are available Here

2051

Public Hearings - HB 2115, HB 2047, HB 2052, HB 2771 and HB

Recording Log

— Recording started 12:48:18 PM

00:00:11
00:00:19

00:01:35
00:01:41
00:05:25
00:05:25
00:08:48
00:11:19
00:14:51
00:16:04
00:17:06
00:23:20
00:25:57
00:26:48
00:28:38
00:28:45

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Opens the HB 2115, HB 2047 and HB 2052 Public

Hearings

Felisa Hagins, Political Director, SEIU, Local 49
EXHIBIT 1: SEIU Testimony

Chris Hewitt, ONA and NPO Testimony
EXHIBITS 2 & 3: ONA and NPO Testimony
Dan Torres, Oregon AFSCME

Rep. Buehler

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Nosse

Vice-Chair Bentz

Chair Barnhart

John Mullin, Oregon Law Center

EXHIBIT 4: Mullin's Testimony

Ryan Fisher, NW Health Foundation

EXHIBIT 5: NW Health Foundation Testimony
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Tim Cowan
EXHIBIT 6: Cowan's Testimony
Rep. Smith
Rep. Buehler

Mark Gharst, DOR

Chair Barnhart

Douglas Schmidt, Polk County Assessor, OSCA
EXHIBITS 7 & 8: Schmidt's Testimony and OSCA Position Paper
Wendy Johnson, LOC

Rep. Hernandez

Douglas Schmidt

Rep. Smith

Rep. Nosse

Vice-Chair Smith Warner

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Marsh

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Closes the HB 2115, HB 2047 and HB 2052 Public
Hearings

Chair Barnhart Opens the HB 2771 Public Hearing
Christine Broniak, Economist, LRO

EXHIBIT 9: Preliminary SMS on HB 2771
Rebecca Gladstone, LWVOR

EXHIBIT 10: Gladstone's Testimony

Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon

EXHIBIT 11: Wiser's Testimony

Irene Gilbert, LaGrande, OR

EXHIBIT 12: Gilbert's Testimony

Matt Evans. Taxpayer Association of OR.

Shawn Cleave, Or. Assn. of Realtors

Rep. Johnson

Jon Chandler, OHBA

Michael Selvaggio, Sunriver Owners Assoc.

Tim Cowan

Vice-Chair Smith Warner

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Buehler

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Closes the HB 2771 Public Hearing
Chair Barnhart Opens the HB 2051 Public Hearing
Christine Broniak, Economist, LRO

EXHIBIT 13: Preliminary SMS on HB 2051

Chair Barnhart

John Mullin, Human Services Coalition

Jen Hernandez, SEIU

EXHIBIT 14: Hernandez's Testimony
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Marcia Kelley, OWRC

Irene Gilbert

EXHIBIT 15: Gilbert's Testimony

Bruce Miller, Senior Counsel, State Court Administrator, OR Judicial Dept.

Chair Barnhart

Deanna Mack, DOR

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Closes the Public Hearing on HB 2051

Chair Barnhart Reopens the HB 2052 Public Hearing

Roger Martin, OR Catholic Conference

EXHIBIT 16: Catholic Charities State Fact Sheet

Vice-Chair Smith Warner

Chair Barnhart Closes the HB 2052 Public Hearing

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Barnhart
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